Andy Beshear Governor

Rebecca W. Goodman Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service Commission** 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 psc.ky.gov

May 07, 2024

Raina Helton East Kentucky Network, LLC d/b/a Appalachian Wireless 101 Technology Trail Ivel, KY 41642

RE: East Kentucky Network, LLC d/b/a Appalachian Wireless Case No. 2024-00089 Filing Deficiency

The Commission Staff has reviewed the application in the above case. This filing is rejected for the reason set forth below.

Filing deficiency pursuant to:

1. <u>807 KAR 5:063, Section 1(1)(h) and (k)</u>: Requires a map drawn to a scale no less than 1-inch equals 200 ft, that identifies every structure and every owner of real estate within 500 ft of the proposed tower. Additionally, a "site development plan or survey[.]" must show "all easements and existing structures within 500 feet of the proposed site on the property on which the tower will be located, and all easements and existing structures within 200 feet of the access drive, including the intersection with the public street system[.]" No structures or easements are visible on the documents provided.

You are requested to submit the information necessary to cure the deficiencies within 10 days of the date of this letter. If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502-564-3940.

Sincerely,

C. Andwell

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director



Kent A. Chandler Chairman

> Angie Hatton Vice Chairman

Mary Pat Regan Commissioner *Krystal Branham Attorney East Kentucky Network, LLC dba Appalachian 101 Technology Trail Ivel, KY 41642

*Michael L Johnson East Kentucky Network, LLC 101 Technology Trail Ivel, KY 41642

*East Kentucky Network, LLC dba Appalachian 101 Technology Trail Ivel, KY 41642

*Raina Helton East Kentucky Network, LLC 101 Technology Trail Ivel, KY 41642